PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/26/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark A. Urick	01/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stayfold, Inc.
Street Address:	108 Ingram Road
City:	Williamsburg
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23188

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11159947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)249-5109

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 757-249-5100

Email: kchasteen@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Chasteen

Address Line 1: 721 Lakefront Commons, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Newport News, VIRGINIA 23606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039247.6
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly A. Chasteen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Urick assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018819 FRAME: 0990

500214698

CH \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08 Docket Number (Optional) 039247.0006
Whereas, I/We, Mark Allen Urick of William	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement Device for Maintaining Window Coverings or Vertically Hanging Flexik	, nejeditel
x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	August 2, 2005
Application Number 11159947	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	.
Vhereas, Stayfold, Inc. of Williamsburg, Virginia	
o "assignee" whose mailing address is 108 Ingram Road, Unit 23, Williamsbur	here referred
esirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
rine use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the inted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me he	ed therefore in the United States. I/We ark Office to issue said United States ame, for his sole use and behoof, and a term for which said Patent may be set the said Patent may be
anted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me ha ade.	arrie, for his sole use and heboof and
atent to said assignee, of the entire light, title, and interest in and to the said assignee, of the entire light, title, and interest in and to the sainted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me have been held by me have been to the full end of the same. Associated this 26 TH day of January 108 INGRAM RG , Virginia 23188	ame, for his sole use and behoof; and a term for which said Patent may ba ad this assignment and sale not been
recuted this 26 TH day of January 108 INGRAM RO . Virginia 23188 Unit #23	ame, for his sole use and behoof; and a term for which said Patent may be ad this assignment and sale not been, 20 07
anted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me have	ame, for his sole use and behoof; and a term for which said Patent may be ad this assignment and sale not been, 20 07
anted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me have	ame, for his sole use and behoof; and a term for which said Patent may be ad this assignment and sale not been, 20 07
te of	ame, for his sole use and behoof; and a term for which said Patent may be ad this assignment and sale not been, 20 07
anted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me have by	ame, for his sole use and behoof; and a term for which said Patent may be ad this assignment and sale not been, 20 07
ranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me hav	ame, for his sole use and behoof; and a term for which said Patent may be ad this assignment and sale not been, 20 07
anted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me have by by me have been h	ame, for his sole use and behoof; and a term for which said Patent may be ad this assignment and sale not been, 20 07
anted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had ade. Asscuted this	ame, for his sole use and behoof; and a term for which said Patent may be ad this assignment and sale not been
recuted this 26 the same would have been held by me have by me have been held by me have been held by me have been held by	ame, for his sole use and behoof; and a term for which said Patent may be ad this assignment and sale not been
anted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me have ade. **Recuted this 2	affive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
anted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had ade. Asscuted this	affive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

PAGE 2/2 * RCVD AT 1/29/2007 10:34:29 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:WMCD-FAX/1 * DNIS:1 * CSID:7572538815 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-38-

PATENT

REEL: 018819 FRAME: 0991